1974 Prep Best Performance — Boys

100 Yards

Ron Odom
Drexel Lawson
Curtis Garner
Ronnie Taylor
Zachary Houston
Mike Farnady
Steve Taylor
Roy Thomas
Dennis Pearson
220 Yards

Ron Odom
Dennis Pearson
Drexel Lawson
Curtis Garner
Ronnie Taylor
Mike Farnady
Roy Thomas
Zachary Houston
Ivory Thompson
Steve Taylor
440 Yards
Drexel Lawson
Dennis Pearson
Mike Watson
Lyle Grate
Randy Shaw
Dwight Weathersby
Armando Amador
Steve Taylor
Steve Brown
880 Yards
Darrell Ingalls
Mike Brown

Mike Parker

Bill Krahl

Frank Duchini
Eddie Frazer
Freddie Bostick

As of: July 24, 2013

New York

North Dakota
Mississippi

Florida

Florida

California — Riverside
lllinois

Georgia

North Carolina

New York

North Carolina

North Dakota
Mississippi

Florida

California — Riverside
Georgia

Florida

Texas

lllinois

North Dakota
North Carolina
Georgia
South Dakota
Georgia
Mississippi
Florida

lllinois
Washington

lowa

Georgia

Oklahoma

Western Pennsylvania
St. Mary's

California — Riverside
South Carolina

9.9

9.9

10.0
10.0
10.0
10.0
10.1
10.1
10.1

21.6
22.0
22.4
22.4
22.5
23.0
23.0
23.0
23.0
23.1

48.9
50.2
51.2
51.8
52.2
52.2
52.8
52.8
52.9

2:03.9
2:05.1
2:06.6
2:07.1
2:07.5
2:08.1
2:08.9
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Mile

John Hunter
Craig Pate
Gregory Warren
Rich Carrus

Ed Suttell

Mike Parker
David Gomez

Bill Krahl

2 Miles

John Hunter
Craig Pate

Ed Suttell

Joel Jordan

Daryl Christianson
Steve Grafford
120 Yards Hurdles
George Houston
Rose Stiller

Terry Berrigan
Andy Helm

Tony Heller

Dale Ward

James Sweeney
330 Yards Hurdles
Drexel Lawson
George Houston
Keith Brown

Andy Helm

Tony Heller

Terry Berrigan
Steve Rute

John Hunter

High Jump

Andy Helm

Willie Wooten
Roger Brown

Tim Huebner
Keith Brown

Larry Adams
Armando Cervantes
Gary Black

Don Stewart

Fred Merriweather
Frank Duchini

As of: July 24, 2013

Idaho

Idaho

New York

St. Mary’s

St. Mary's

Oklahoma

California — Riverside
Western Pennsylvania

Idaho
Idaho

St. Mary's
Colorado
Wisconsin
lllinois

Georgia

North Dakota

St. Mary’s
Washington

lllinois

Western Pennsylvania
Arizona

North Dakota

Georgia

California — Riverside
Washington

lllinois

St. Mary’s

Western Pennsylvania
Idaho

Washington

Georgia

Maryland

New York

California — Riverside
California — Riverside
New Mexico

Texas

Tennessee
Tennessee

St. Mary’s

4:30.2
4:41.2
4:43.7
4:44.0
4:44.5
4:27.4
4:49.8
4:52.6

9:44.8
9:55.5
10:28.5
10:32.2
10:40.4
10:58.7

15.7
15.9
15.9
16.0
16.4
16.4
16.9

38.0
39.0
39.5
40.0
41.6
41.8
42.2
42.4

6’3"
6’0"
6’0"
511"
510"
510"
510"
510"
510"
510"
511 %"

approximate
approximate
approximate

approximate
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Long Jump
James Butler
James Campbell
Terry Berrigan
Randy Suhr
Andy Helm
Stanley Frazier
Randy Shaw
Robert Milton
Gary Wilson
Triple Jump
Andy Helm
Terry Berrigan
Mike Brown

Bob Shields
Randy Shaw
James Campbell
Pole Vault

Lyle Grate

Joel Jordan

Dan Myers

John Confreda
John Hunter
Regis Gilchrist
Shot Put

Mary Myers
Steve Harrison
Benjamin Holmes
Pat Weir

Edward Klimaszewski
Don Davis
Discus

Mark Myers
Edward Klimaszewski
Jesse Carrizales
Brian Sheeney
Benjamin Holmes
Kippy Schafer
Javelin

John Och

Andy Helm
Duane Knutson
Dale Granger
Don Richards
Donald Johnston
As of: July 24, 2013

Florida

New York

St. Mary’s
Wisconsin
Washington
Mississippi
Georgia

South Carolina
lllinois

Washington
St. Mary’s
Georgia
American
Georgia
New York

South Dakota
Colorado

lowa

Rhode Island

Idaho

Western Pennsylvania

St. Mary’s
Tennessee
Florida
Michigan
Rhode Island
St. Mary’s

St. Mary’s

Rhode Island

Texas

Arizona

Florida

Western Pennsylvania

Washington
Washington
North Dakota
Louisiana
Washington
Pennsylvania

21’1
20" 11 Y
20" 8 v»”
200 7”

20' 6 72"
20'5 %"
20' 5"
20'5”
20'5”

44’ 2 3"
44’ 1"
42’ 0"
41’ 9 V2"
41’ 32"
40’ 6”

12’ 6"
12’ 0”
12’ 0”
11'9”
11'9”
11’ 6”

51' 1 %"
50’ 17
49' 6 ¥
49’ 47

49 0 Vs
48 10 2"

147" 4”
141" 47
136’ 9”
134" 4”
133" 4”
131’ 3%

188’ 6”
136’ 9”
133'0”
130’ 0”
125’ 6”
109’ 0”

New National Deaf Prep Records
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440 Yards Relay

Roy Thomas
Willie Wooten
Rudolph Smith
Randy Shaw

880 Yards Relay

Paul Weathershy
Green

Ray Freeman
Curtis Garner

Mile Relay

Rudolph Smith
Mike Brown
Randy Shaw
Mike Watson

As of: July 24, 2013

Georgia

Texas

Michigan

Oklahoma

North Carolina

South Carolina
Mississippi

California — Riverside

Mississippi

Florida
Georgia

North Carolina
New York
Michigan

Georgia

Mississippi

Arizona

Washington

Colorado

Western Pennsylvania
Oklahoma

44.3

44.4
44.9
45.2
45.2
454
455
46.0

1:33.8

1:34.0
1:34.3
1:35.2
1:35.8
1:35.8

3:29.7

3:36.0
3:40.2
3:40.3
3:142.1
3:42.2
3:42.4
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Team Scores
Georgia

St. Mary’s
Washington
North Dakota
New York
Idaho

Florida
Mississippi
North Carolina
lowa

Texas

South Dakota
Rhode Island
Colorado
Michigan
California — Riverside
Oklahoma
Arizona
Western Pennsylvania
Maryland
Tennessee
Wisconsin
lllinois
American
Louisiana
South Carolina
Pennsylvania

New Mexico

Maine, Virginia, Arkansas, Kentucky, Indiana, Rome,
West Virginia, Model, California — Berkeley, Oregon,
Utah, Nebraska, Kansas, Missouri, & Minnesota

As of: July 24, 2013

74 %,
61

54

47

37 %
37 %
34,
28 ¥,
23

17

14 5/12
14

14

13
11%
10 5/6
10

10

81/3

4%

1/6

0
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1974 Prep Best Performance — Girls

100 Yards
Renonia Fowler
Ophelia Henry
Barbara Smith
Bobbie Scurlock
Dorothy Rosemon
Sherry Barnett
Patt Sells

Jackie Bair
Rebecca Beatty
Vera Nix

Mary Ann Brien
Sheryl Malone
220 Yards
Renonia Fowler
Ophelia Henry
Vera Nix

Sherry Barnett
Jackie Bair

Ruby Williams
Debbie Manwaring
LuAnne Edwards
Lisa Smith
Dolores Hudson
Debra Clark

440 Yards
Louise Hudson
Ann Graff

Debra Clark

Rita Foxx

Marie Beiloti
Rosemary Mayes
Patrica Rudik
Maureen O’Grady
Linda Phillips
880 Yards

Joni Hoover
Patrica Rudik
Bea Daves

Linda Phillips
Debrah Crouch
Renee Strickland
Brenda Harris
Cathy Steinlushler

As of: July 24, 2013

Tennessee
Texas
Mississippi
Mississippi
Texas
Florida
Colorado
Oregon
Oregon
Florida

North Dakota

Indiana

Tennessee
Texas
Florida
Florida
Oregon
Georgia
Indiana
Rome
Oregon
Georgia
Rome

Florida
Colorado
Rome
Tennessee
Oregon
Mississippi
Rome

New Jersey
Georgia

Oregon
Rome
Florida
Georgia
Oregon
New Jersey
Tennessee
Colorado

11.5
11.6
11.6
11.7
11.9
12.0
12.1
12.1
12.1
12.2
12.3
12.3

26.9
26.9
27.3
27.8
27.9
28.3
29.1
29.7
29.3
29.9
29.9

1.01.7
1:02.5
1:08.3
1:09.5
1:09.7
1:09.8
1:09.9
1:10.2
1:10.2

2:33.4
2:43.7
2:52.6
2:58.0
3:00.0
3:01.0
3:02.2
3:04.9
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Mile

Joni Hoover
Debrah Crouch
Patrica Rudik
Elaine Rice

S. Ahern

Renee Strickland
80 Yards Hurdles
Ophelia Henry
Cindy O’Grady
Willie Shoemaker
Vicki Marlow
Frances Hacker
Sylvia Likely
Ethel Webb
Janet Stewart
Patrica Rudik

G. Kroll

Suzy Cooke
High Jump
Camilla Lange
Ruby Williams
Kathy Armstrong
Sandra Walker
Renee Fields
Patty Rosieck
Cecila Clincy
Noel Losert
Long Jump
Renonia Fowler
Linda Phillips
Pearline Holsey
Ophelia Henry
Nayda Hill
Sandra Walker
Shot Put

Debra Carpenter
Marion Rich
Nancy Stark
Renee Furr
Christine Clark
Patty Towbridge
Discus

Debra Carpenter
Marion Rich
Camellia Lange
Renee Furr
Robin Rogers

Karen Tellinghuisen

As of: July 24, 2013

Oregon
Oregon
Rome
Oregon
Michigan
New Jersey

Texas

New Jersey
Florida
Indiana
Oklahoma
New Jersey
Tennessee
Tennessee
Rome
Michigan
St. Mary’s

Florida
Georgia
Michigan
Mississippi
Florida
New Jersey
Mississippi
Rome

Tennessee
Georgia
Georgia
Texas
Mississippi
Mississippi

Texas
Idaho
Rome
Oklahoma
St. Mary'’s
New Jersey

Texas
Idaho
Florida
Oklahoma
Georgia
St. Mary'’s

5:49.0
6:30.0
6:31.4
6:40.1
6:45.5
7:06.5

11.3
13.0
13.1
13.5
13.6
13.6
13.6
13.8
14.4
14.6
14.4

4 10"
47
47

4' 6 %"
46"

4' 6"

4' 6"
4'5"

16’ 10 %"
1577

15’ 5”

15’ 4 %"
15" 4 v%”
15" 4 v%"

34" 1Yy
33 3
3210 %"
311
30'9 %"
30’ 8 »~"

110" 9 %"
97’ 10”
94’ 6”

87 81"
77 11 %
76’ 0"
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440 Yards Relay

Bobbie Scurlock
Sandra Walker
Nayda Hill
Barbara Smith

Team Scores
Florida
Texas
Oregon
Tennessee
Georgia
Mississippi
Rome
Idaho

New Jersey
Colorado
Oklahoma
Michigan
Indiana

St. Mary’s

Minnesota, lllinois, lowa, Arizona, Utah, & New Mexico

As of: July 24, 2013

Mississippi

Oregon
Florida
Georgia
Texas
Colorado
New Jersey
Tennessee
Indiana
Michigan
Oklahoma
North Dakota
Rome

St. Mary’s

50.9

53.6
54.5
55.0
55.3
55.9
56.0
56.8
57.5
57.5
57.6
58.2
58.8
1.05.2
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